

GR – 2798/2022

NEW GR – 535/2023

Order Dated : 26/06/2023

Today is fixed for appearance & plea.

sole accused is present by hazira.

ld. App is present.

Now without further delay the record is taken up for examination of the accused u/s – 251 crpc.

The substance of acquisition is read over & explained to the accused u/s-279/304A ipc,to which they pleaded not guilty by saying AMI NIRDOSH & claimed to be tried.

Day adjourned.

Fix 05/08/2024 for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-1.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*