

**GR – 2798/2022**

**NEW GR - 535/2023**

**Order Dated :05/08/2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on C/B is absent with out step

On repeated call none moves.

Issue W/A against the sole accused.

Day adjourned.

Fix 18/09/2025 for E/R of W/A.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Uluberia, Howrah*