

GR – 2798/2022

NEW GR – 535/2023

Order Dated : 27/06/2025

Record is put up today .

The sole accused voluntarily appeared before this court and prayed for bail.

Ld advocate for the accused filed a petition on behalf of the accused namely **Mafijul Mallick** and prayed for bail on the ground as stated there in.

Seen the petition and considered.

The court is inclined to release the accused on interim bail with a bail bond of Rs .1500/- with one surety id to J/C.

Release the accused if bail bond is filed and not required in any other case.

Day adjourned.

Todate for evidence . Issue summon upon CSW- 1.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*

Later :

Bail bond of Rs .1500/- is furnished on behalf of the accused which is fit and accepted.

Todate for evidence .

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*