

**GR -2798/2022**  
**New G r 535/2023**

**Order Dated :18/09/2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

Sole accused is present by filing hazirah.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 09/03/2026 for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-1.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah